1	L.D. 893
2	Date: (Filing No. H-)
3	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.
4	STATE OF MAINE
5	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
6	127TH LEGISLATURE
7	FIRST REGULAR SESSION
8 9 10	HOUSE AMENDMENT "" to H.P. 612, L.D. 893, "RESOLUTION, Proposing an Amendment to Article X of the Constitution of Maine Regarding the Publication of Maine Indian Treaty Obligations"
11	Amend the resolution by striking out the title and substituting the following:
12 13 14	'Resolve, Directing the Secretary of State, Maine State Library and Law and Legislative Reference Library To Make the Articles of Separation of Maine from Massachusetts More Prominently Available to Educators and the Inquiring Public'
15 16	Amend the resolution by striking out everything after the title and before the summary and inserting the following:
17 18 19 20 21	'Sec. 1. Articles of Separation more prominently available. Resolved: That the Secretary of State, Maine State Library and Law and Legislative Reference Library, within existing resources, shall make the Articles of Separation of Maine from Massachusetts, including the fifth subsection, more prominently available to educators and to the inquiring public.'
22	SUMMARY
23 24 25 26 27	This amendment replaces the constitutional resolution with a resolve directing the Secretary of State, Maine State Library and Law and Legislative Reference Library, within existing resources, to make the Articles of Separation of Maine from Massachusetts, including the fifth subsection, more prominently available to educators and to the inquiring public.
28	SPONSORED BY:
29	(Representative BEAR)
30	TOWN: Houlton Band of Maliseet Indians

Page 1 - 127LR0631(04)-1

HOUSE AMENDMENT